Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

www.misamisoriental.gov.ph

INVITATION TO BID

The Provincial Government of Misamis Oriental, through the 20%

Development Fund Ordinace no. 1581-2003 intends to apply the sum of Six
Million Two Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four Pesos
& 43/100 (Php 6,283,864.43) being the Approved Budget for the Contract ABC to
payments under the contract for the Construction of 2 Classroom Building &
Stage San Antonio Elementary School, Jasaan, Misamis Oriental under
Purchase No. 1657-23 dated June 14, 2023.

Description
of Works
PAT1 OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
B.3 Permits and Clearances
B.5 Project billboard/signboard
B.7 Occupation safety and health program
B.9 Mobilization/Demobilization
PART |l CONSTRUCTION OF 2 CLASSROOM SCHOOL
BUILDING
803(1)A Structure Excavation (Common soil)
804(1)a Embankment (from structure excavation)
804(1)b Embankment (from borrow)
804(4) Gravel fill
900(1)c1 Structural concrete (class A, 28 days)
902(1)a Reinforcing steel (deformed) grade 40
903(2) Formworks & falseworks
1046(2)a2 CHB Non load bearing (including reinforcing steel),
150mm
1021(1)a Cement floor finish (plain)
1027(1) Cement plaster finish
1018(1) Glazed tile and trims
1018(2) Unglazed tiles
1009(1)a Jalousie windows (glass)
1010(2)a Hollow Core flush door
1010(2)b Wooden panel door
1003(1) 4.5mm Fiber cement board on metal ceiling
1003(17) Carpentry & Joinery works
1038(1) Reflective Insulation
1013(2)a Fabricated metal roofing accessory (ridged roll)
1013(2)b Fabricated metal roofing accessory (flashing)
1013(2)c Fabricated metal roofing accessory (gutter)
1014(1)b2 Pre-painted metal sheets, Rib type (Long span)
1047(2)a Structural steel (trusses)
10472)b Structural steel (purlins)




1047(3)a
1047(3)
1047(3)c
1047(3)c
1047(6)
1051(6)
1032(1)a
10321)b
1100
1101
1102
1103
1200(17)
1001(8)
1001(9)
1002(4)
1002(24)
1001(11)
1001(5)b
1000(1)
PART llI
801(1)
803(1)a
804(1)a
804(1)b
804(4)
900(1)c1
902(1)a
903(2)
1046(2)al

1021(1)a
1027(1)
1018(1)
1018(2)
1009(1)a
1010(2)a
1003(1)
1038(1)
1013(2)a
1014(1)b2
1047(2)a
1047(2)b
1047(3)a
1047(3)b
1047(3)c
1047(3)d
1047(6)
1051(6)
1032(1)a

Metal Structure accessories (anchor bolts)
Metal structures accessories (sagrods)

Metal structures accessories (turnbuckle)
Metal structures accessories (cross bracing)
Metal structures accessories (steel plates)
Railings

Painting works (masonry painting)

Painting works (wood painting)

Conduit boxes and fittings

Wires and wiring devices

Power load center, switch gear & panel boards
Lighting fixtures

Propeller (ceiling fan)

Sewer line works

Storm drainage and downpout

Plumbing fixtures

Cold water lines

Septic vault (CHB)

Catch basin (CHB)

Soil Poisoning

CONSTRUCTION OF STAGE

Removal of structures & obstruction
Structure Excavation (common soil)
Embankment (from structure excavation)
Embankment (from borrow)

Gravel fill

Structural concrete (class A, 28 days)
Reinforcing steel (deformed grade 40)
Formworks & flaseworks

CHB Non load bearing (including reinforcing steel),
100mm

Cement floor finish (plain)

Cement plaster finish

Glazed tiles and trims

Unglazed tiles

Jalousie windows (glass)

Hollow core flush door

4.5mm Fiber cement board on metal frame ceiling
Reflective Insulation

Fabricated metal roofing accessory (ridged roll)
Pre-painted metal sheets Rib-type (long span)
Structural steel (trusses)

Structural steel (purlins)

Metal structure accessories (anchor bolts)
Metal structure accessories (sagrods)

Metal Structure accessories (turnbuckle)
Metal structure accessories (cross bracing)
Metal structure accessories (steel plates)
Railings

Painting works (masonry painting)




1032(1)b Painting works (wood painting)
1032(10c Panting works (metal painting)

1100 Conduit, boxes and fittings
1101 Wires and wiring devices
1102 Power load center, switch gear & panel boards
1103 Lighting fixtures
1001(9) Storm drainage and downspout

1002(4) Plumbing fixtures
1002(24) Cold water lines

1001(11) Septic vault (CHB)
1001(5)b Catch basin (CHB)

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Provincial Government of Misamis Oriental now invites bids for the above
Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is required 183 Calendar days
Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(Instruction to Bidders).

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary “pass/fail’ criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from Bids and Awards Committee
thru the BAC Secretariat at the Procurement Unit, Capitol Building, Cagayan de
Oro City and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during
[8:00AM-5:00 PM]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on
[August 11, 2023 to August 30, 2023; 8:00-3:00 PM] from the given address and
website(s) below Bids and Awards Committee thru the BAC Secretariat at the
Procurement Unit, Capitol Building, Cagayan de Oro City and upon payment of the
applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by
the GPPB, in the amount of [Php25,000.00]. The Procuring Entity shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment.

The Provincial Government of Misamis Oriental will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on
August 17, 2023;10:30AM at the Bids and Awards Committee Office, 2" Floor
Capitol Building, Cagayan de Oro City, which be open to prospective bidders

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the
office address Bids and Awards Committee Office, Conference Room, 2™ floor,
Capitol Building, Cagayan de Oro City on or before August 31, 2023;10:00AM.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in
the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

Bid opening shall be on August 31, 2023; 10:30AM at the given address Bids and
Awards Committee Office, Conference Room, 2™ floor, Capitol Building,



10.

11.

Cagayan de Oro City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

The Provincial Government of Misamis Oriental reserves the right to reject any
and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to
contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA
No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Jacquiline M. Noble
Head, BAC Secretariat

c/o Procurement Unit

Capitol Building

Cagayan de Oro City.
bacmisamisoriental@gmail.com
www.misamisoriental.gov.ph




